Laingsburg Public Library

Board of Director's Meeting Minutes

City Hall, Laingsburg, MI Tuesday, July 26th, 2022

Meeting called to order by

Tresha Neff at 7:05 pm.

In attendance:

Tresha Neff, President

Jennifer Sorgount, Secretary

Gail Geasler Beth Fulford Sandra Chavez Rebekah Allen, VP

Not in attendance:

Caitlyn Hall (Cait)

Additions to the agenda: None

Approval of minutes from regular board meeting: June 16th, 2022

• Motion was made by Gail Geasler to approve; seconded by Beth Fulford.

Approval of expenditures: \$453.38

Motion was made by Jennifer Sergeant to approve; seconded by Tresha Neff

• Roll call: all yeas

Officer Reports:

President: None

ice-President: NA

Secretary: None

Director:

Did story time in the park at Woodhull Township; Sand projects.

Delivery for books – 4.5 totes full!!

AC was overworking. Dave called Tyler HVAC to fix.

DWP started replacing tiles. We need more tiles where the water hits.

Unfinished Business: None

New Business:

DWP starting design work. Will give Dave our preferred colors.

Have also asked Dave of the library can have a bigger/different sign. (Like the police station)

Music in the park – library will have a station at one of the next events.

Friends of the Library: None

Visitor comments: None

Motion was made by Tresha Neff to adjourn the meeting at 7:45pm.

Recorded by Jennifer Sergeant